
Fairfield (10-10) -vs- Binghamton (9-11)
3/29/2026 at Vestal, N.Y. (Bearcats Baseball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aiden Milburn (2-2)
Loss: Ben Alekson (2-2)
HBP: Nick Kelly, Hayden Tarsia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Dickey First: Charles Curcio Third Base: Tommy Agosta 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time:    Weather: Cool, dry
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Fairfield 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 6 6 1
Binghamton 1 0 6 5 0 0 X 12 12 0

Fairfield 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tj Schmalzle cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Matt Bucciero rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Luke Nomura ss 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Jp Kuczik c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jake Haarde lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dom Camera dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Scanlan 1b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Carter Grande 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Colby 2b 3 2 2 3 0 1 2
Ben Alekson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrison Engle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Kalfas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 6 6 2 6 3

2B: Tj Schmalzle (1)
HR: Luke Nomura (1); Nolan Colby (1)
SF: Luke Nomura (1)
HBP: Dom Camera (1)
E: Nolan Colby (1)
DP: 1

Binghamton 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braylen Gonzalez rf 3 1 0 0 2 1 1
Sean Sweeney 2b 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
Matt Bolton cf 4 0 1 1 1 0 3
Steven Kraus 1b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Tommy Popoff c 4 2 2 1 0 1 3
Zach Anderson dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Grant Hunter lf 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Mike Stellrecht ss 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Tim Hennig 3b 4 2 2 5 0 1 0
Hayden Tarsia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Bouchard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Milburn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Dally p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 12 12 12 8 5 9

2B: Sean Sweeney (1); Matt Bolton (1); Grant Hunter (2)
HR: Tim Hennig (1)
SH: Zach Anderson (1)
SB: Sean Sweeney (1)
HBP: Steven Kraus (1)

Fairfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Alekson (L, 2-2) 2.2 4 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 12 15 3 2 53
Harrison Engle 0.2 6 7 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 0 2 36
Nick Kelly 1.2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 7 9 2 1 27
Matt Kalfas 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 16
Totals 12 12 12 8 5 0 0 1 1 29 39 5 7 132

Binghamton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hayden Tarsia 3.1 4 5 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 13 16 9 0 55
Brady Bouchard 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
Aiden Milburn (W, 2-2) 2.1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 34
Jake Dally 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 15
Totals 6 6 6 2 6 0 0 1 0 26 30 13 2 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fairfield - Top of 1st FAI BIN
Tj Schmalzle flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Matt Bucciero flied out to rf (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
Luke Nomura homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Jp Kuczik flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0

Binghamton - Bottom of 1st FAI BIN
Braylen Gonzalez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Sean Sweeney flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 1 0
Matt Bolton doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Braylen Gonzalez scored. 1 1
Steven Kraus walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1
Tommy Popoff reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-0 BB); Steven Kraus advanced to second; Matt
Bolton advanced to third. 1 1
Zach Anderson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Tommy Popoff out on the play. 1 1

Fairfield - Top of 2nd FAI BIN
Jake Haarde struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 1 1
Dom Camera popped up to 1b (1-2 FKB). 1 1
Connor Scanlan fouled out to 1b (2-2 FFBB). 1 1

Binghamton - Bottom of 2nd FAI BIN
Grant Hunter doubled to left field (2-2 KFBBF). 1 1
Mike Stellrecht struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 1
Tim Hennig flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 1 1
Braylen Gonzalez grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 1 1

Fairfield - Top of 3rd FAI BIN
Carter Grande flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
Nolan Colby singled to right field (3-1 BFBB). 1 1
Tj Schmalzle doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Nolan Colby scored. 2 1
Matt Bucciero singled up the middle (0-0); Tj Schmalzle advanced to third. 2 1
Luke Nomura flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBBKS); Tj Schmalzle scored. 3 1
Jp Kuczik flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1

Binghamton - Bottom of 3rd FAI BIN
Sean Sweeney doubled to right center (1-0 B). 3 1
Matt Bolton lined out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Steven Kraus struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 1
Tommy Popoff singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Sean Sweeney scored. 3 2
Zach Anderson walked (3-1 BBBKB); Tommy Popoff advanced to second. 3 2
Harrison Engle to p for Ben Alekson. 3 2
Grant Hunter walked (3-2 SBBBFB); Zach Anderson advanced to second; Tommy Popoff advanced to third. 3 2
Mike Stellrecht walked, RBI (3-2 BSBFBB); Grant Hunter advanced to second; Zach Anderson advanced to
third; Tommy Popoff scored. 3 3
Tim Hennig homered to right field, 4 RBI (1-1 BF); Mike Stellrecht scored; Grant Hunter scored; Zach
Anderson scored. 3 7
Braylen Gonzalez walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 7
Sean Sweeney singled up the middle (0-1 K); Braylen Gonzalez advanced to second. 3 7
Matt Bolton grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 7

Fairfield - Top of 4th FAI BIN
Jake Haarde popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 7



Dom Camera hit by pitch (1-2 KSH). 3 7
Connor Scanlan walked (3-0 BBBB); Dom Camera advanced to second. 3 7
Brady Bouchard to p for Hayden Tarsia. 3 7
Carter Grande fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 7
Nolan Colby homered to right field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Connor Scanlan scored; Dom Camera scored. 6 7
Aiden Milburn to p for Brady Bouchard. 6 7
Tj Schmalzle struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 6 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Binghamton - Bottom of 4th FAI BIN
Steven Kraus singled up the middle (2-2 FFBBF). 6 7
Tommy Popoff singled through the left side (0-2 KF); Steven Kraus advanced to second. 6 7
Zach Anderson grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Tommy Popoff advanced to second; Steven Kraus advanced
to third. 6 7
Grant Hunter doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Tommy Popoff scored; Steven Kraus scored. 6 9
Mike Stellrecht singled, bunt (0-0); Grant Hunter advanced to third. 6 9
Nick Kelly to p for Harrison Engle. 6 9
Tim Hennig singled, RBI (0-1 K); Mike Stellrecht advanced to second; Grant Hunter scored. 6 10
Braylen Gonzalez struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 6 10
Sean Sweeney singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Tim Hennig advanced to third; Mike Stellrecht scored. 6 11
Sean Sweeney stole second. 6 11
Matt Bolton was intentionally walked (3-1 FBBBB). 6 11
Steven Kraus hit by pitch, RBI (3-0 BBH); Matt Bolton advanced to second; Sean Sweeney advanced to
third; Tim Hennig scored. 6 12
Tommy Popoff struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 6 12

Fairfield - Top of 5th FAI BIN
Matt Bucciero struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 6 12
Luke Nomura grounded out to 3b (2-2 SSBB). 6 12
Jp Kuczik lined out to cf (0-1 K). 6 12

Binghamton - Bottom of 5th FAI BIN
Zach Anderson grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 6 12
Grant Hunter popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 6 12
Mike Stellrecht flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 12

Fairfield - Top of 6th FAI BIN
Jake Haarde singled to left field (0-0). 6 12
Dom Camera reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jake Haarde out at second p to 2b to ss. 6 12
Connor Scanlan walked (3-0 BBBB); Dom Camera advanced to second. 6 12
Carter Grande flied out to cf (2-1 FBB); Dom Camera advanced to third. 6 12
Nolan Colby struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 6 12

Binghamton - Bottom of 6th FAI BIN
Matt Kalfas to p for Nick Kelly. 6 12
Tim Hennig struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 6 12
Braylen Gonzalez grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 6 12
Sean Sweeney walked (3-1 BBSBB). 6 12
Matt Bolton grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 6 12

Fairfield - Top of 7th FAI BIN
Jake Dally to p for Aiden Milburn. 6 12
Tj Schmalzle lined out to cf (1-2 KFB). 6 12
Matt Bucciero struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 6 12
Luke Nomura struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 6 12



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Binghamton - Bottom of 7th FAI BIN


